future results of the Billiards business will be reflected in the Company’s Fitness segment. Also, the

Company’s 2014 second-half and full-year outlook statements reflect the bowling businesses as

discontinued operations.

4 July 24, 2014

Discontinued Operations

July 24, 2014

Brunswick Corporation – Earnings Release
Overview of Second Quarter, 2014

• Revenue increased 4 percent as growth in outboard boats and engines, parts and

accessories, fitness equipment and bowling products was partially offset by revenue

declines in fiberglass sterndrive boats and engines, as well as retail bowling centers

• Gross margin of 27.8 percent, an increase of 30 basis points

• Operating expenses increased by 7 percent

•  Adjusted operating earnings* increased by 3 percent compared to prior year;

adjusted operating margins down 10 bps to 12.7 percent

• Net interest expense reduced by $4.1 million

• Adjusted pretax earnings* increased by 8 percent

• Diluted EPS, as adjusted*, of $0.95, a decrease of $0.28 - - reflects higher 2014

effective tax rate, as adjusted* (34.0 percent in 2014 versus 9.8 percent in 2013)

* Excludes restructuring, exit and impairment charges, debt extinguishment losses and special tax items, as applicable.

5

July 24, 2014

Brunswick Corporation – Earnings Release

Q2 Net Sales increased by $41.5 million, or 4%

June 28, June 29,

Segment ($'s in millions) 2014 2013 % Change

Marine Engine 652.4$   631.7$   3 %

Boat 324.1   310.9   4 %

Marine eliminations (68.5) (66.1)

Total Marine 908.0   876.5   4 %

Fitness 159.7   150.8   6 %

Bowling & Billiards 72.1   71.0   2 %

Total 1,139.8$   1,098.3$   4 %

Net Sales

Three Months Ended

  6

July 24, 2014

Brunswick Corporation – Earnings Release

First half Net Sales increased by $15.4 million, or 1%

June 28, June 29,

Segment ($'s in millions) 2014 2013 % Change

Marine Engine 1,157.5$   1,153.5$   0 %

Boat 606.9   600.6   1 %

Marine eliminations (141.6) (133.7)

Total Marine 1,622.8   1,620.4   0 %

Fitness 335.3   317.0   6 %

Bowling & Billiards 150.9   156.2   (3)%

Total 2,109.0$   2,093.6$   1 %

Net Sales

Six Months Ended

  7

July 24, 2014

Brunswick Corporation – Earnings Release

Q2 Adjusted Operating Earnings increased by $3.7 million

June 28, June 29,

Segment ($'s in millions) 2014 2013  Change

Marine Engine 122.5$   119.4$   3.1$

Boat 20.3 17.1 3.2

Total Marine 142.8 136.5 6.3

Fitness 18.7   20.8   (2.1)

Bowling & Billiards 3.3   3.1   0.2

Pension - non-service costs (3.7)   (4.6)   0.9

Corp/Other (16.7) (15.1) (1.6)

Adjusted operating earnings 144.4 140.7 3.7

Restructuring charges (3.1) (4.0)   0.9

GAAP operating earnings 141.3$   136.7$   4.6$

Operating margin - excluding charges 12.7% 12.8% -10 bps

Operating margin - including charges 12.4% 12.4% 0 bps

Operating Earnings - Excluding Charges

Three Months Ended

  8

July 24, 2014

Brunswick Corporation – Earnings Release

First half Adjusted Operating Earnings increased by $2.9 million

June 28, June 29,

Segment ($'s in millions) 2014 2013  Change

Marine Engine 184.2$   190.9$   (6.7)$

Boat 28.7 24.4 4.3

Total Marine 212.9 215.3 (2.4)

Fitness 48.5   45.3   3.2

Bowling & Billiards 16.0   18.0   (2.0)

Pension - non-service costs (7.4)   (9.5)   2.1

Corp/Other (30.9) (32.9) 2.0

Adjusted operating earnings 239.1 236.2 2.9

Restructuring charges (3.1) (9.6)   6.5

GAAP operating earnings 236.0$   226.6$   9.4$

Operating margin - excluding charges 11.3% 11.3% 0 bps

Operating margin - including charges 11.2% 10.8% +40 bps

Operating Earnings - Excluding Charges

Six Months Ended

9

Brunswick Corporation – Earnings Release

July 24, 2014 10

Q2 Adjusted Pretax Earnings increased by $9.9 million

June 28, June 29, Change

($'s in millions) 2014 2013

Adjusted operating earnings 144.4$   140.7$   3.7$

Net interest expense (8.2) (12.3) 4.1

Other income (expense) 1.2 (0.9) 2.1

Adjusted pretax earnings 137.4 127.5 9.9

Restructuring Charges (3.1) (4.0) 0.9

Loss on early extinguishment of debt -   (32.3) 32.3

GAAP pretax earnings 134.3$   91.2$   43.1$

Adjusted Pretax Earnings

Three Months Ended

Brunswick Corporation – Earnings Release

July 24, 2014 11

First half Adjusted Pretax Earnings increased by $14.8 million

June 28, June 29, Change

($'s in millions) 2014 2013

Adjusted operating earnings 239.1$   236.2$   2.9$

Net interest expense (16.5) (26.3) 9.8

Other income 2.2 0.1 2.1

Adjusted pretax earnings 224.8 210.0 14.8

Restructuring Charges (3.1) (9.6) 6.5

Loss on early extinguishment of debt -   (32.4) 32.4

GAAP pretax earnings 221.7$   168.0$   53.7$

Adjusted Pretax Earnings

Six Months Ended

July 24, 2014

Brunswick Corporation – Earnings Release

Q2 Diluted EPS, as adjusted, decreased by $0.28

June 28, June 29,

2014 2013

Diluted EPS from continuing operations 0.93$   0.85$

Restructuring, exit and impairment charges 0.02 0.04

Loss on early extinguishment of debt -   0.32

Special tax items 0.00 0.02

Diluted EPS from continuing operations, as adjusted 0.95$   1.23$

Effective tax rate, as adjusted 34.0% 9.8%

Earnings Per Share

Three Months Ended

12

July 24, 2014

Brunswick Corporation – Earnings Release

First half Diluted EPS, as adjusted, decreased by $0.43

June 28, June 29,

2014 2013

Diluted EPS from continuing operations 1.53$   1.43$

Restructuring, exit and impairment charges 0.02 0.10

Loss on early extinguishment of debt -   0.32

Special tax items 0.01   0.14

Diluted EPS from continuing operations, as adjusted 1.56$   1.99$

Effective tax rate, as adjusted 34.1% 11.3%

Earnings Per Share

Six Months Ended

13

2014 - Units Q1 Q2 YTD

16-> All Aluminum Aluminum Fish 8,465 13,335 21,800

   Pontoon 4,604 15,974 20,578

11-40 ft* OB Fiberglass All (Inshore/Offshore) 8,271 13,017 21,288

14-30 ft IB/IO Fiberglass All (Bowrider/ Deck) 1,899 4,722 6,621

31-40 ft* IB/IO Fiberglass All (Cruiser) 243 477 720

41-62 ft* IB/IO Fiberglass All (Yacht) 154 269 423

   Main Powerboat Segments 23,636 47,794 71,430

   Total Industry (NMMA) 28,365 56,673 85,038

2013 - Units Q1 Q2 YTD

16-> All Aluminum Aluminum Fish 8,287 12,793 21,080

   Pontoon 4,587 15,415 20,002

11-40 ft* OB Fiberglass All (Inshore/Offshore) 7,911 11,940 19,851

14-30 ft IB/IO Fiberglass All (Bowrider/ Deck) 2,214 5,129 7,343

31-40 ft* IB/IO Fiberglass All (Cruiser) 282 401 683

41-62 ft* IB/IO Fiberglass All (Yacht) 161 266 427

   Main Powerboat Segments 23,442 45,944 69,386